

>
ITEM NO.61

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9134/2013

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS(IMPORT)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S JAIN EXPORTS P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr V Senthil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On filing of requisite process fee and spare copies within a week,
notice be issued forthwith through the concerned District Court in addition
to postal service.

List again on 3.7.2013.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |

hj