

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9134/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 09/05/2012 in CA No.61/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS(IMPORT)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S JAIN EXPORTS P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing certified/ordinary copy of impugned order and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Paras Kuhad, ASG
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. Nakul Dewan, Adv.
Mr. Jitin Chaturvedi, Adv. for
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Shally Bhasin Maheshwari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

| (Pardeep Kumar)
| AR-cum-PS| | (Renu Diwan)
| | Court Master

|