

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

I.A. 3/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 2409/2014

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS(IMPORT)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S JAIN EXPORTS P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(for stay and office report)

Date : 25/07/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. P. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. A. Chandra, Adv. for
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.
Ms. Manasi Kumar, Adv. For
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSubject to petitioner depositing 50% of the
refund amount as ordered by the Central Excise and
Service Tax Appellate Tribunal (CESTAT) vide order
dated 3.6.2010 in the Registry of this Court within

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Pardeep Kumar

four weeks from today, the operation of the said

Date: 2014.07.25

09:08:34 IST

Reason:

order shall remain stayed.

Upon deposit, the said amount shall be
2

invested by the Registry in a fixed deposit

initially for a period of six months in terms of

Office Circular No. F.7/Judl./2007 dated 24.4.2007

and may be kept renewed thereafter for the same

period until further orders.

I.A. No. 3 of 2014 stands disposed of
accordingly.

(PARDEEP KUMAR)
AR-cum-PS

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER