

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2409 of 2014

Commissioner of Customs (Import) ...Appellant

-Versus-

Jain Exports (P) Ltd. ...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT FOR PRE FINAL HEARING

The appeal above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10th February, 2014, when the following orders were passed:

“Leave Granted.”

There is sole respondent and represented through Ms. Shally Bhasin Maheshwari, Advocate. Counsel for the Appellant and also Counsel for the Respondent were asked to file statement of case vide notice dated 23rd June, 2015 but the same has not been filed by any one of them so far. As per amended rules Appeal is ready for hearing.

The Office Report is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

Dated this the 28th day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate,
Central Agency Section.
- 2 Ms. Shally Bhasin Maheshwari, Advocate,
11, Lawyers Chamber.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR