

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2409/2014

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS(IMPORT)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S JAIN EXPORTS P.LTD.
THROUGH MANAGING DIRECTOR

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-06-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
[PARTIAL COURT WORKING DAYS BENCH]

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mrs. Astha Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Madhavi Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Abhinabh Garg, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent seeking adjournment due to personal difficulty, re-list the matter after Partial Court Working Days.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR